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2023-2024 Hall Information and Statistics 

HALL DETAILS 

Name of Hall: Lake Ohia Community Hall 

Physical address: Corner of SH10 and Pekerau Road. 

Postal address: 

Booking Officer (name): Vicki Stevens

Booking Officer 

(contact.): 

Ph.: 0278468537 lakeohiahall@gmail.com 

Afterhours contact 

(name): 

Emergency Contact 

(name): 

John Templeton 027886297 

Afterhours (contact): Ph.: Mobile: Email: 

Other: 

HALL COMMITTEE DETAILS 

Position Name Postal Address Email address Phone number 

Chairperson John Templeton 

Secretary Vicki Stevens lakeohiahall@gmail.com 

Treasurer Vicki Stevens 

Committee 
Member 

Haina Tamahere 

Committee 
Member 

Raymond Jurlina 

Committee 
Member 

Eileen Schluter 

Committee 
Member 

Margaret Timmer-Arends 

Committee 
Member 

Kim Walker 

mailto:lakeohiahall@gmail.com
mailto:Kimmwalker27@gmail.com
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Committee 
Member 

Eric Foster 

Please feel free to update on the reverse of this or add another piece of paper 

COMMITTEE MEETING DETAILS 

How often does the Committee meet annually? 10 (about monthly) 

How often did the Committee meet in the year? 10 

HALL INFORMATION 

Usage Data 

Number of bookings: 110 

Number of 

estimated users: 

Community events have between 20-120 Lake Ohia locals attend.   
Rural support evenings have upto 80 people attend some the same some 
different.  Homeschool meetings from 10 – 30 people attend mainly 
different from above.  Have had private functions with an estimated 100 
people attend from local and family from afar.  The film crew had about 
300 (inside and out) people all from out of area.  Table tennis club has 
about 40 members who use it at different times.  Plus the quilters and 
yoga make another 25 people.  Plus the farmer meetings, and other 
events.  Have upto 30 people each.  So would be about 500+ people at a 
guess.   

Type of use 

Community (regular users): Cards Club, Table Tennis Club, Quilting Club, Rural support Evenings, Committee Meetings, 
Community Meetings, Community Get Togethers, Home Schoolers. 
fundraisers. 

Casual (one off): 4 

Commercial: 3 

Hire rates (per hour) 

Community: Donation (ranges from $12 – 1200) some use it for fundraisers for hall. 

Casual: $50 for small events $100 medium and $150 for large events 

Commercial: $150 but negotiable depending on actual event. 

Other: If providing an event to bring community together then rates can be 
waived.  As we want to encourage community get togethers. 

2023/24 Financial Statement Attached: yes 

BWOF Attached: yes / No Expiry Date: 

Insurance - Contents No Value: 

Improvements completed Grounds Upgrade with removal of pest plants 
New water tank purchased by community and installed by volunteers 
Weed removal 
Toilet replaced 
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Maintenance completed Regular lawns, weed control, cleaning, general repairs to toilets, 
electricals.  

Other: Most work on the hall is completed by volunteers from our community, 
many of whom are local trades people.   

Check list (cross out as provided)
AH / 

emergency 
contact details

Copy of BWOF 
certificate 

Copy of 
Evacuation Plan 

Form fully 
completed 

Council is also improving its website content, and we would like to provide a basic description of what the hall can be 

booked for and how to make a booking etc. If you could provide information about the following, which we believe will 

help potential hall hirers that would be much appreciated: 

Hall / meeting room details and 

capacities e.g.: Main hall – 250 pp 

100 people 

Kitchen facilities Older facilities.  Microwave, pie warmer, basic cutlery, plates, etc. 

Toilets 2 

Disabled access No 

Parking Yes 

Furniture available Tables and chairs.  

Other facilities / assets available 

e.g.: stage, lighting, heating

Hall is fully fenced in to ensure safety of children at events. 

We would like an invitation to attend the community board meeting please. 
Copy of annual financial reports attached – presented and accepted at AGM. 
Issues with building certificate and evacuation plan as we are currently going through a building process with council so these are 
not completed.   

  Checklist: 

Yes/No Form fully completed 

Yes/No Photo of BWOF on display (not available as waiting on council upgrades) 

Yes/No Photo of Evacuation procedure on display (no as only the one proper exit – waiting on upgrades to get done) 

Yes/No Copy of Audited Financial Accounts if relevant 
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Yes/No Copy of Annual Financial Accounts for period 1 July 2023 to 30 June 2024 

Yes/No Other (funding report, funding requests) 

Yes/No Invite to attend the Community Board meeting 



 Date Amount Other Party Hall Hire Fund-raisers Dona-tions R&M
Consum
ables Electricity

Capital 
Purchases

Term 
Deposit

June 2023 - May 2024-110.55 CONTACT ENERGY L -110.55
02/08/2023 -38.58 CONTACT ENERGY L -38.58
31/08/2023 100 D/C FROM L T H & R F JURLINA 100
04/09/2023 -98.89 CONTACT ENERGY L -98.89
16/09/2023 80 D/C FROM FOSTER K E 50
07/09/2023 50 Esther Stone - Masonic Lodge 80
02/10/2023 1960 Meat Raffle 1960
03/10/2023 20 Meat Raffle 20
03/10/2023 -101.46 CONTACT ENERGY L -101.46
15/10/2023 100 D/C FROM FOSTER K E 100
23/10/2023 144.2 ASB BANK - INTEREST 144.2
30/10/2023 8000.08 Term Deposit 8000.08
30/10/2023 -12000 Into Term Deposit -12000
02/11/2023 -95.08 CONTACT ENERGY L -95.08
03/11/2023 50 Halloween Disco 50
03/11/2023 20 Raffle 20
14/11/2023 50 Transfer 50
16/11/2023 200 Schluter 200
29/11/2023 -200 Reimburse for Christmas purchases -200
04/12/2023 -98.18 CONTACT ENERGY L -98.18
13/12/2023 200 D/C FROM JURLINA N L 200
21/12/2023 -345 BILL PAYMENT TO Mangonui Hau Water Delive -345
21/12/2023 -148.28 Reimbursement - JT Repairs -148.28
21/12/2023 -4499 BILL PAYMENT TO FARMLANDS  Promax Tank -4499
22/12/2023 3900 OKD PRODUCTION LIMIT 3900
03/01/2024 -107.66 CONTACT ENERGY L -107.66
31/01/2024 1000 OKD PRODUCTION LIMIT 1000
02/02/2024 -89.6 CONTACT ENERGY L -89.6
07/02/2024 3000 D/C FROM Ryan N J (Fish Auction) 3000
08/02/2024 -145.55 Reimbursemen -145.55
08/02/2024 -219.65 repai -219.65
12/02/2024 350 Prezzie Card Promotion 350
29/02/2024 150 D/C FROM WELLS J M (Table Tennis) 150
04/03/2024 -165.07 CONTACT ENERGY L -165.07
31/03/2024 120 D/C FROM WELLS J M (Table Tennis) 120
02/04/2024 -101.75 CONTACT ENERGY L -101.75
20/04/2024 80 Esther Stone Hall Hire 80
26/04/2024 100 Cards Koha 100
30/04/2024 120 D/C FROM WELLS J M (Table Tennis) 120
03/05/2024 -97.51 CONTACT ENERGY L -97.51
10/05/2024 80 Shannon Hall hire 80
30/05/2024 150 D/C FROM WELLS J M (Table Tennis) 150

Totals: 1362.47 0 6329.12 5050 200 -513 -545 -1009.25 -4149 -3999.9
 Date Amount Other Party Hall Hire Fundraisers Donations R&M ConsumablesElectricity Capital Purchases

Lake Ohia Hall - 2023 - 2024 Accounts



Hall Hire 6329.12 Electricity -1009.25 Capital Costs -4149
Fundraisers 5050 Consumables -545
Donations 200 R&M -513.48

Total Income: $11,579.12 Total Expenses: -$2,067.73 Total Capital: -$4,149.00

Total Profit/Loss for year: $5,362.39

Assets as of 30th May 2024: Position Last Year (May 2023)
Term Deposit: $12,548.65 Term Deposit: $8,000.00
Bank Account: $12,618.69 Bank Account: $11,256.22

Prepared by Vicki Stevens

Lake Ohia Hall - 2023 - 2024 Accounts
Lake Ohia Community Centre Accounts

June 2023 - May 2024
Income Expenses Capital Development


